503102465 12/16/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3149071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOMOHIKO OMURA	10/23/2014
YUJI ARAI	10/23/2014
KAORI KAWANO	10/23/2014
AKIHIRO SAKAMOTO	10/23/2014
KAZUO OKAMURA	10/23/2014
KENJI YAMAMOTO	10/23/2014
KEIICHI KONDO	10/23/2014
KOJI NAGAHASHI	10/23/2014
MASANAO SEO	10/23/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6-1, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-8071		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14408351

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1:1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510Address Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12315-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/
	PATENT

503102465 REEL: 034514 FRAME: 0668

DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=ass1#page1.tif			
source=ass1#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 034514 FRAME: 0669

Doc	kot.	M	^.
-		ŧ٧	υ.

## ASSIGNMENT

This is an	Assignment	of the following rigl	nts, title and inte	rest:			
	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
$\boxtimes$							
$\boxtimes$	☐ International Application No. <u>PCT/JP2013/066585</u>						
	Date of Filing: June 17, 2013						
	For which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on						
	United States Patent Application Serial No.						
Title of the	Invention:				METHOD OF PRODUCING	G THE	SAME
Inventors (	(Assignors):	Tomohiko OMUR. OKAMURA; Kenji SEO	A; Yuji ARAI; Ka YAMAMOTO; k	ori KAWANO; Akihi eiichi KONDO; Koji	ro SAKAMOTO; Kazuo NAGAHASHI; and Mas	anao	
Assignee(	s):	NIPPON ST	EEL & SUMITO	MO METAL CORP	ORATION		
Invention id	ereas, we, the entified above as "Invention")	and described in the	entors, have inver above-identified	ted certain new and upatent application(s) a	iseful improvements in the ind/or patent(s) (hereinafte	т	
And identified as	I, whereas we signee;	desire to assign our	above-identified ri	ghts, title and interest	in the Invention to the abo	ve-	
Nov acknowledg	v, this indentu ied;	re witnesseth, that fo	r good and valuab	le consideration, the r	eceipt whereof is hereby		
applications and to any a in and to an and other be	(s) as identifie and all Letters y and all reissi enefits accruin	d above, including ar Patent of the United ues and reexaminatio	ny divisions, contir States, which may ons thereof, and in vith respect to the	nuations, and continua be granted or have g and to any and all pri	st in said Invention, said ations-in-part thereof, and in pranted for said Invention, a cority rights, Convention rigon part patents or securing of	and	
And States Lette interest ther	rs Patent whic	uthorize and request th may issue for said	the Commissioner Invention to said /	of Patents and Trade Assignee, as assignee	emarks to issue any United of the whole right, title an	d d	
for filing divi: reissue or re	sions, continua issues of any	ations and continuation	ons-in-part of said may be granted fo	application for patent, or my aforesaid Inven	ments, including applicatio and/or, for obtaining any tion, as the Assignee or its	ns,	
Tomol	ako C	mura		October 23	. 2014	•	
Signature:	Tomohiko O	MURA		Date	,		
yu	ŽI OV	2ai		October 23	3. 2014		
Signature:	Yuji ARAI			Date	,		
A1	NI			•			
Ravi Rawaro October 23, 2014							
Signature: Kaori KAWANO		Date					

Aki hi no Sakamo to Signature: Akihiro SAKAMOTO	October 23, 2014 Date
Mayuo Chamura Signature: Kazuo OKAMURA	October 23, 2014
Lerji Jamamoto Signatura: Kenji YAMAMOTO	October 23, 2014
Keindir Kundo	Date  October 23, 2014
Signature: Keiichi KONDO  Kojin Muzahar Mi	Date
Signature: Koji NAGAHASHI  Mas a have Let	October 23, 2014  Date
Signature: Masanao SEO	October 23, 2014  Date

PATENT REEL: 034514 FRAME: 0671

**RECORDED: 12/16/2014**